TIGSIPAY PRICE LIST CEN.001 / v.02 / 12.05.25.

1. General account services	Private clients - Loyalty programme*	Private clients	Business customers
Account opening (including document verification fee)			
rerification fee)	Free	Free	€50
ccount maintenance	Free	Free	€25/month
andard services include access to internet banking and the mobile app, processing of incom	ning SEPA payments, technical support, customer identi	fication and KYC checks. A fixed monthly fee applies to	legal entities.
nactive account maintenance	Free	€20/month	€50/month
the account is not used for 90 days and no incoming or outgoing transactions are made (ex	cluding fees), a charge may apply. After 12 months, the	Company reserves the right to close the account.	
Account closure	€20	€20	€100
he fee is applied only when the Client voluntarily requests account closure and has no outs	tanding obligations or unused funds.		
ee for maintaining balances after termination of the client relationship	€2/day	€10/day	€20/day
he fee applies if the Customer fails to withdraw the remaining balance after account closur	e. It is deducted from the total balance not transferred	to another credit institution within the specified time	frame.
ctivation of internet banking	Free	Free	Free
Ise of internet banking	Free	Free	Free
. Payments (excluding cards)	Private clients - Loyalty programme	Private clients	Business customers
ntrabank transfer to your own account	Free	Free	Free
ntrabank transfer to another person's account	Free	Free	Free
			0.50% of the amount (min. €0.4)
ransfer to another bank in Latvia or an EEA country (SEPA payment)	Free (10 transfers / month) 0.	.50% of the amount (min. €0.45, max. €9.00)	max. none)
andard SEPA payments are processed within 1 business day. After 10 free monthly transfe	ers, charges apply according to the Private Client tariff.		
opping up your account from other banks	Free	Free	Free
ne customer can top up his account by making SEPA transfers from another bank account. S	SEPA top-ups are free of charge and are processed withi	in 1 business day of receipt of funds.	
ayments received on account	Free	Free	Free
Il incoming SEPA payments from other financial institutions are processed free of charge. F	unds are credited according to SEPA standard terms – v	vithin 1 business day.	
. Documents and certificates	Private clients - Loyalty programme	Private clients	Business customers
occount statement via internet banking	Free	Free	Free
lectronic account statements are provided free of charge and can be downloaded via interr	net banking.		
Electronic statement of account certified by a secure electronic signature	€25	€25	€50
suance of a statement of account with a secure electronic signature is made at the Client's			€30
rinted account statement signed by an authorised person	€25	€25	€50
- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
he printed statement of account shall be issued upon the Client's request and upon paymer Ion-standard references	£25 + actual costs	£25 + actual costs	£50 + actual costs
ion-standard references on-standard statements are prepared at the Client's request and may include specific infor			
nline Banking. The turnaround time for statements is 5 working days.	mation on payments, it ansactions or account instally in	erectione or printed joint of other statements at the	enem strequest that are not available in
. Other services	Private clients - Loyalty programme	Private clients	Business customers
MS for phone number verification	Free	Free	Free
ne first verification SMS is sent free of charge during registration or when activating the n	nobile device.		
epeated SMS for phone number verification (number change)	€1.00	€1.00	€1.00
he fee is only applied in cases where the Customer re-requests the verification SMS, chang	es the phone number or renews access to the account.		
EPA payment investigation	€40 + actual costs	€40 + actual costs	€40 + actual costs
his fee is only applied in cases where an in-depth investigation of the payment is carried ou	ut at the Customer's request or on the Bank's initiative	if the Customer has provided an incorrect identifier or	has provided other incorrect information
		€20	€20
EPA payment revocation	€20		
EPA payment revocation			eficiary bank agrees to return the funds.
EPA payment revocation the Customer requests the reversal of a SEPA payment after it has been submitted for pro			eficiary bank agrees to return the funds. €40 + actual costs
EPA payment revocation the Customer requests the reversal of a SEPA payment after it has been submitted for pro ivaluation of inheritance documents	ocessing, a fee will apply. Withdrawal is only possible if	the payment has not yet been processed or if the bene	
EPA payment revocation the Customer requests the reversal of a SEPA payment after it has been submitted for provaluation of inheritance documents inforcement of orders from the State Revenue Service or bailiffs	ocessing, a fee will apply. Withdrawal is only possible if €40 + actual costs	the payment has not yet been processed or if the bene €40 + actual costs	€40 + actual costs
	ocessing, a fee will apply. Withdrawal is only possible if €40 + actual costs €15	the payment has not yet been processed or if the bene €40 + actual costs €15	€40 + actual costs €15

^{*&}quot;Private Clients - Loyalty Programme" - clients who are participants in a third-party loyalty programme, where the third party uses the Company's services to operate its loyalty programme.